## Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin Resolution #23-06 **Budget Amendment**

A resolution changing the 2023 budget of the Town of Lomira, Dodge County, Wisconsin, adopted by a two-thirds majority vote of the entire membership of the town board.

Be it Resolved by the town board of the Town of Lomira as follows:

That revenue received from insurance recovery in the amount of \$15,132 will be added to the Miscellaneous Revenues: Insurance Recoveries account.

Similarly, in the Budget Expenditures, the amount of \$15,188 shall be added to the Public Works: Vehicle & Equipment Maintenance account.

And That the sum of <u>\$3,000</u> from the <u>Other Financing Uses</u> account is hereby transferred to the Gen. Covernment account.

And that the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ \$,000 \_\_\_\_\_\_ from the Public Work: Smithtan account is hereby transferred to the <u>Rublic Works</u>. <u>Highway</u> account.

Adopted this 11th day of October 2023 Town of Lomira Chairperson

Town of Lomira 1<sup>st</sup> Supervisor

Town of Lomira 2<sup>nd</sup> Supervisor

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a majority of the Town of Lomira Board at a properly noticed meeting on the 11<sup>th</sup> day of October 2023.

Shuwn Belling Town of Lomira Clerk